111-115 BANGROFT STREET

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Room 21, City Hall

In connection with the installation of oil burning equipment as indicated in statement below, please sign this statement and return to this office as promptly as possible so that the permit may be issued if everything else is found in order, retaining the copy for your file.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings.

- 1. This statement is to become as much a part of the application for a permit to cover installation of oil burning equipment for J. P. Brennan at lai Bancroft Street as though and the content of the second Brennan at li Bancroft Street application form. , as though written on the
- A switch or other manual control capable of completely stopping flow of oil to the burner will be provided, such device to be so located as to be conveniently reached and operated without being exposed to danger that may exist at or near the burner. If feasible this switch or similar device will be located at or near the top of the cellar stairs. In case the burner is of a type without electrical controls, a quick-closing valve will be provided in the oil supply line so located and arranged that the valve may be manually closed from the top of the cellar stairs, or outside of the room where the burner is located or from outside the building.
- 3. A quick action, self-closing valve designed to close at 160 to 165 degrees fahrenheit will be provided in oil supply line.
- Readily accessible shut-off valves, one of which may be the self-closing valve indicated in No. 3 if capable of manual operation, will be installed in oil supply line near each burner and close to supply tank. Shut-off valves will be installed on each side of oil strainers which are not a part of the oil burner unit or which are connected to oil burner unit without intervening piping or tubing. Shut-off valves will be provided both on the discharge side and the suction side of oil pumps, if any, which pump directly to the burner but which are not a part of the
- 5. If there is to be a shut-off valve in the discharge line of an oil pump, a suitable pressure relief valve will be connected into the discharge line between pump and shut-off valve and arranged to return surplus oil to the storage tank or to by-pass it around the pump.

(Date) 12 - 8 - 41

INSPECTION COPY

FILL IN COMPLETELY AND BIGN WITH INK .

PEKALI LISULL

Permit No. 1915 DEC 8 1941

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FUR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT Portland, Maine, December 8, 1941 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 131 Bancroft Street Use of Building dwelling house No. Stories 2 New Building Existing " Name and address of owner of appliance... John Brennan Installer's name and address Lunt Heating Co., 32 Cliff Avo., Cape Elizabeth lephone. 4-3031

General Description of Work To install Oil Burning Equipment in connection with forced hot water heat IF HEATER, POWER BOILER OR COOKING DEVICE Is appliance or source of heat to be in cellar? \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ If not, which story\_\_\_\_\_ Kind of Fuel 011 Material of supports of appliance (concrete floor or what kind)\_ concrete Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or easing top of furnace,\_\_\_\_\_ from front of appliance\_\_\_\_\_from sides or back of appliance\_\_\_\_ Size of chimney flue\_\_\_\_Other connections to same flue\_\_\_ IF OIL EURNER Name and type of burner\_Ball Labeled and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories?\_Yes Will operator be always in attendance? Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure) gravity Location oil storage basencat No. and capacity of tanks 1 - 275 grl. Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame?\_\_\_\_\_Y9EHow many tanks fireproofed?\_\_\_\_ Amount of fee enclosed? 1.00 (\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same 5 building at name time.)

INSPECTION COPY

(\$1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same 5 building at name time.)

Signature of Installer by F. F.



BILF IN CONFEETERA VIND BIRN MITH INK

ERKMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT To the INSPECTOR OF RUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: Location 111 Mancroft Street Use of Building dwelling house No. Stories 2 New Building Exercise "Exercise" Installer's name and address \_ M. Colton, 70 liallington \_oad\_\_ General Description of Work To install steam heating system Is appliance or source of heat to be in cellar? tes If not, which story Kind of Fuel Material of supports of appliance (concrete floor or what kind) concrete Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace, 21 from top of smoke pipe 3! Size of chimney flue 8x10. Other connections to some flue stora \_\_from sides or back of appliance\_\_over 49 Name and type of burner\_ IF OIL BURNER Will operator be always in attendance? \_\_\_\_\_\_Type of oil feed (gravity or pressure)\_\_\_\_\_ Lei, elen and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories? Location oil storage\_ Will all tanks be more than seven feet from any flame? How many tanks fireproofed? Amount of fee enclosed? 1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same time.) Signature of Installer My Infaurice de Canal

P. 41/1031-I F.41/1150-I

Octobor 18, 1941

H. T. Fox Go., Inc. 24 Morrill Street, Portland, Maine

Centlomen:

Subject: Proposed use of a sub-standard fire door between dwelling house and attached garage at 27-03 Austin Street for Ers. C. Certrude Swan and at 113-115 Bancroft Street for J. P. Brennen.

Ir. Pastman has left here a letter from National Fire Doors caying that the six panel Kalamein door which they desire to furnish for the two above jobe is not approved by the National Board of Fire Underwriters, and does not carry the Label, thus establishing the fact that the door does not carry Sections 201-b-2 and 302-c-4 of the Building Code.

Perhaps there is some misunderstanding of my powers in such a situation. It must be evident that I have no power to change the requirements of the law, and the fact that you may or may not agree with the provisions of the law makes no difference in my nutherity. It may not be out of order to remain you that the Building Code recently adopted during all of the processes of review was made available to all and public hearings were held on all parts of the text persons do not appear to be correct and perhaps are not correct.

You will find, however, in Section 11/ alternative suterials, units and methods precise ones indicated in the Code provide as equivalent for the particular purpose intende unit or method specified in the Code.

If you really want to substitute this type of dear, it seems necessary that you proceed as indicated in Section 114 "to produce evidence of properly authenticated tests, investigations or instances of practical use to show quality and adaptability of such material, unit or method." Obviously we would have to have rather complete specifications as to construction of this door, to thickness and material or panels and the assurance that the core of the from the core and thus prevent the supporting of combustion in the core of the door itself.

I am departing from our usual custor and I am not informing cities or the contractors or either of the owners involved as to the contents of this letter, as there is not the intent on the part of this effice to promote envisors as to business poor sand their customers. I am leaving it to you, then, to inform your customer, of the true reason for the delay in approving these doors, and I trust that you will see to it that we do not bear the blame. As far as I can see there is none trached to this office in this connection.

Very truly yours,

McD/H

Inspector of Buildings



Original P. ANGLITUSSIED

## AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 15 1941

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	Portland, Maine, Suguet 18, 1941			
prised in the original application in accordance with the Luws of and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following	mit No. LATUE 53 pertaining so the building or structure com-			
Location 11 14 The property 124				
Owner's or Lessee's name and address	Within Fire Limits? no Dist. No			
Contractor's nume and addresse	The state of the s			
Plans filed as part of this Amendment	*201			
Is any plumbing work involved in this work?	-No. of Sheets			
Increised cost of small	as any electrical work involved in this work?			
Framing Lumber: Kind?  Description of	Additional fee			
	Dressed or Full Size?			
To locate building as per clan submitted with	this anadment			
INSP	ECTION NOT COMPLETED			
approved:	F. F. Brownen			
	Signature of Owner Ey			
Chief of Fire Department.				
SPECTION COPY Commissioner of Public Works.	Approved: Karl Feerst  8715141 - wm Inspector of Buildings.			

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

one family owelling house with one car garage attached In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? 2. Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, and how? 3. Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? Les not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked but and

4. What is to be maximum p. jection or overhang of eaves or drip?

5. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show one complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bay windows, porches and other projections? porches and other projections?

6. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed

7. Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?

	THE - MARKET THE PROPERTY - 188	Plan			
(Selection)	APP	I ICATION	الاردي مستولات وراي	Party States	
	Class of Rulls	LICATION FO	OR PERMIT	PERMIT	100
			ture	Permit No.	المالية
To the INSPECT	OR OF BUILDINGS, Po	, <b>P</b> .	wel- 2 no		1941
with the Laws of the	ned hereby applies for a n	PRTLAND, ME.	ortland, Maine, Avaus	12, 19/1	Sam
I come	ecifications:	ing Code of the City of P.	the following building		<u>'</u>
Cocarion 113	15 Fagorore perce	PRILAND, ME.  ermit to erect atter install in Gode of the City of Po  Lot 188  P. Brennen, 27 Ber	rtians, plans and specificat	iense equipment in coccions, if any, submitted to	rdance
Coviner's or lacasee	s name and address .	P. Brennen, 27 Ber rat, 19 Invornes S	-Within Fire Limite?	ha .	rewith
Contractor's name :	and address Kerl Fu	ret 10 T	eroft St.	Dist. No	*********
• ••••				l'Alenha	
Proposed use of bu	ilding dwolling house	O 458.44	Diagram	Telephone 3-33	91_
Other buildings on s	ame lot	e atth one cargons	e Attrohed	Telephone 2-339 iled <b>you</b> No. of sheets No. families	_1_
estimated cost & Ag	00.	And the state of t		No. families 1	-
Material	Description	of Present Buildin	-	and the second	·
Last use	No. storica — Hea	L	g to be Altered	Fee 3 9:20	" *
		of Present Buildin	l Jeon	Panen.	
Lath covere	with men and be	in Description of New York of White Production of the State of the Sta	W Work	140. lamilies	•••
door or on	R to be potnosu Ka	inch thickness of	ared by law with	Perforatus	
120 Swanten	rea wild goot will p	e made up in Section	building, it will	of Expann olsater	f
mank or	second story front	inch thickness of the made and in Section	n 302-ic-4 of Build	ing Code	alled
	<b>.</b>	attic floor 1 - 7.67 (7.5)	the second of th	4 . 0	
	- Am	77676.5	×35 4	and the state of t	سيكدسي
	Delen.	三大 のれ 12/14 1	72 + 25 × 37 = 1	[] [ ] [ [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]	,
\$	( · · · ·	,	Just Grand Grand	grated to 6.7	
It is understand a	1		INSPECTION AS	B	3
the heating contractor.	nit does not include installation	of heat	INSPECTION NO	T COMPLETED	
It is understood that this perm the heating contractor.  Is any plumbing work inv	De	tails of an	is to be taken out senarate	le to	
Is any plumbing work inv	olved in this work?	se Wew Work		y by and in the name of	
Is any electrical work invo	olved in this work? yes				
To be creeted and the	epthNo. sto	ries 2	ge grade to top ot plate_	261	<b>:</b>
Material of found at the	led land? solid	Height averag	ge grade to highest point	of mark the	
To be erected on solid or fill Material of foundation co Material of underpinning Kind of roof p1 toh	H BULL	ren wall under earth	or rock? south	01 1001 273	- 1
Kind of roof pi toh	to #111	Trans Ob Spaniotio	The L2m cellar year	sou - the cerea REA	ude 1
No. of chimneys 1	Rise per foot 5"	Height	Thickness_	the state of the s	
Kind of heat stram	Material of chimneys	Roof covering A	ophalt roofing Cles	B C That Y	
77	Tvr	e of fuel Conl	of lining	tile	. '
Corner posts 4x6			To o.	13 80	
Material acid		man t	Created Created		Britan
Moterial columns under girder Studs (oveside walls and carrespan over 8 feet. Sills and con Joists and rafters:  On centers:	Inlly columns	ect postdy give	Size 2-2	čx.	į
span over 8 feet. Sills and carr Joists and rafters:	ying partitions) 2x4-16"	O. C. Giedera C.	Max, on centers &		
Joists and rafters:	Ist floor 2x8	cross section.	ger. Bridging in every fi	oor and that	
Telephone in the contract of t	1st floor_16**	., 2nd 2x8	rd 2x6 unf	and hat roof	ţ
Maximum span :	1,300	, 2nd_16*	d 20"	2x6	J.
If one story building with maso	nry walls at the	Photogram is south	d 12 % n	20*	ľ
4.	wans, thickness of w	alis?alis?		and an experience of the same	Ø.
No. cars now accommodated on s	ame lot sone	a Gerege	height'_		
a otal number commonded		none to be accom		3	!
Will automobile repairing be don Will above work require removal. Will there be in charge of the	e Other the	MANA		/	
Will above	minor repair	s to cars habitually story	l in the ac-		
Will above work require removal a Will there be in charge of the about yea	or disturbing of any chal	ellancous	the proposed building	7 RO	
Will there be in charge of the abo	ive work a person comme	e tree on a public street?	no		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P. Lirane ar	nd City requirements		
The state of the s	Fignature of owner to	- small	held	uning thereto,	
· **	•			, <b>/</b> §	

Ray Luss